Assistant Commissioner for Patents

REC



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023

101137580

1.	A. Name of conveying party: Tsuyoshi OHASHI			A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAG SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	_	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement Change of Name								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: August 27, 1999								
4.	Α.	e execution date of the application is: August 27,								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s) <u>6138563</u>					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	nme: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 102629					
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpaymen osit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To i	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. Note that the foregoing information of the foregoing information original document.	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true o Date: August 30, 1999					
ļ		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411			Date: August 30, 1999					

1999E BECTE (19949) BELTHER MITELLECTURE PROFERT

(1) Tsuyoshi OHASHI

 $\mathcal{V}_{\mathcal{S}} \in \mathcal{J}_{\mathcal{S}}$

ASSIGNMENT

(5)

		_							
1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
		(4)			(8)				
		each o			f one dollar (\$1.00) and othe agree(s) to assign, and here	er good and valuable con	siderations paid t		
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER I	KOGYO KABUSH	IKI KAISHA				
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshir	o-cho, Mizuho-ku,	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-	8561 Japan			
44 \		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America a defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
·	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	WIRFLESS	RANSMISSION SYS	SIEM				
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.		104110				
		for wh	ich the undersig	ned has (have) exe	cuted an application for pater	t in the United States of A	merica		
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Aug. 27, 199	99				
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number			·		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Aug	gust 30, 199	99				
every was provision grant of a esulting the entire thecessa	on or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining evide 3) The undersigned agree(5) The undersigned agree(4) The undersigned agree(5) The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the 6) The undersigned hereby a interest herein assigned, and 6) The undersigned hereby and or desirable in order to con In witness whereof, execut	nce and g s) to exe ition for P s) to perfe the Ass authoriz he said As d that he grant(s) t hply with t	joing forward wit cute all papers trotection of Indu- orm all affirmati- ignee. e(s) and reques ssignee, as Ass has (they have) the firm of OLIF the rules of the U	th such interference and documents an ustrial Property or si we acts which may st(s) the Commission of the entire in not executed, and the BERRIDGE the United States Paten	d perform any act which ma milar agreements, be necessary to obtain, main oner of Patents to issue any interest, and hereby covenant will not execute, any agreeme a power to insert on this assig t and Trademark Office for re	y be necessary in connectation or confirm by reissue and all Letters Patents of the that he has (they have) ents in conflict herewith, inment any further identific cordation of this document.	ction with claims of or reexamination of the United State full right to conve		
Date	1 30 10			ne of Inventor	1	4	(SEAL)		
Date	J								
Date									
Date		·	Nam	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	terbilitation recommendation and the second	·	Nam	e of inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	V-Marie		Nam	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date			Nam	e of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date			Nam	e of inventor			(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 010205 FRAME: 0502